## HOWELL TOWNSHIP BOARD MEETING 2017/2018 BUDGET MEETING MINUTES Howell Township Hall May 14 2018 6:00. p.m.

### MEMBERS PRESENT:

# **MEMBERS ABSENT:**

Mike CoddingtonSupervisorJean GrahamClerkJonathan HohensteinTreasurerMatthew CountsTrusteeDar HowardTrusteeHarold MeltonTrusteeSally NewsteadTrustee

Also present: Deputy Supervisor, Brent Kilpela

Supervisor Coddington called the meeting to order at 6:00 p.m. The roll was called.

## PUBLIC HEARING:

2018/2019BUDGET – **MOTION** by Hohenstein, seconded by Howard, "**TO OPEN THE PUBLIC HEARING FOR THE 2018/2019HOWELL TOWNSHIP BUDGET MEETING.**" Motion carried. The hearing opened at 6:01 p.m. Deputy Supervisor Kilpela went over the proposed budget revenues, appropriations and funds. He explained the amended budget, the activity in each category, the proposed budget and the proposed percentage change. Discussion followed and Kilpela answered questions from the Board.

### CALL TO THE PUBLIC:

- Michael Tipton 552 Olde English Circle gave kudos to Deputy Supervisor Kilpela on his work. He
  had a few questions and gave his interpretation of the budget. Mr. Tipton also commented about the
  Township Website.
- Alex Hansen, 3513 Amber Oaks Asked if the equipment study was complete for the WWTP. (It
  was done and there are some concerns and we are working towards fixing those issues.) Also
  suggested installing solar panels for heating.

### **BUDGET COMMITTEE RECOMMENDATION:**

Supervisor Coddington stated that it was the Budget Committee's Recommendation to accept the 2018/2019 Howell Township Budget as presented.

### **CLOSE THE PUBLIC HEARING:**

**MOTION** by Hohenstein, seconded by Graham, **"TO CLOSE THE PUBLIC HEARING ON THE BUDGET MEETING."** Discussion followed. Motion carried.

### ADJOURNMENT:

**MOTION** by Howard, seconded by Counts, "**TO ADJOURN.**" Motion carried. The meeting adjourned 6:25 p.m.

#### APPROVED:

As Presented: X

As Amended: \_\_\_\_\_

As Corrected: \_\_\_\_\_

Dated: \_\_\_\_06.11.2018 \_\_\_\_\_

Jean Graham Howell Township Clerk

Mike Coddington Howell Township Supervisor

Debby Johnson, Howell Township Recording Secretary